Raheel Ali

From: Raheel Ali hrmatters.karachi@chipconsulting.org

Sent: Thursday, July 4, 2024 5:09 PM **To:** 'muzammilikram090@gmail.com'

Cc: 'naila.nizam@chipconsulting.org'; 'Sundas Tariq'; 'hina.qureshi@chipconsulting.org';

'iskhan@who.int'; 'shaikhw@who.int'; 'Tasmia Jabir'; 'ff.westkarachi@chipconsulting.org';

'ffwest.gadap@chipconsulting.org'; 'salman.khan@chipconsulting.org'

Subject: RE: Notification for the death of CHW Qasba Colony 08

Attachments: Physician's Statement – D2 (for Death Claim).pdf; Employer's Statement – D1 (for Death

Claim) 1-6-2022.pdf

Dear Muzammil,

I am writing to inform you that you are required to fill out the DS1 and DS2 forms for CHW Shahnaz Holding, CNIC: 4240195504754. The DS2 form should be filled out by her doctor. Furthermore, please complete the remaining form and dispatch it, along with all medical documents, receipts, and a copy of her CNIC to CHIP Training & Consulting (PVT) Ltd. at Office No. 201, Business Arcade, Shah-Re-Faisal, Karachi.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

If you need any further information regarding the same, please let us know.

Best Regards:

Raheel Ali Project Officer CHIP Training & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd. 201, Business Arcade Karachi, Sindh, Pakistan. Cell No: 03458566270



From: Muzammil Ikram [mailto:muzammilikram090@gmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, July 4, 2024 10:30 AM

To: ishtiaq.who@gmail.com

Cc: Disciplinarymatters.karachi@chipconsulting.org; ff.westkarachi@chipconsulting.org; hydar110@gmail.com;

Mohsinalidso@gmail.com; masif.khan1081@gmail.com; DEOC WEST pcrdcwest@gmail.com

Subject: Notification for the death of CHW Qasba Colony 08

Respected sir,

I am writing to inform you with great sadness that our colleague, Shahnaz who was working under my supervision as CHW was passed away on 30 June 2024 due to complications from an illness.

The employee underwent surgery on 28 june 2024 but unfortunately, she succumbed to her condition after a week-long hospitalization. She was admitted in Liaquat national hospital. Her husband and family have reached out to me and requested assistance with processing the insurance benefits.

I appreciate your prompt attention to this matter, and I will ensure that the family receives the necessary support during this difficult time.

Name: Shahnaz Employee I'd: 5102 Cnic: 4240195504754 Contact: 03162722587 As Salma code 05

Muzammil Ikram UCSP Qasba Colony 08